Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A - I  0
A - I  1
A - I  2
A - I  3
A - I  4
A - I  5
A - I  6
A - I  7
A - I  8
A - I  9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 1 15,775 2,471 11 8,246 3,480 121,725 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 1,070 0 1,070 0 1,070 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (544) (544) 0 (544) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (33,379) (384) (33,764) 6,026 (27,737) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (4,739) 0 (4,739) 0 (4,739) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 2,662 49 2,711 0 2,711 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 4,039 4,039 1,801 5,840 A-I 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 81,389 5,631 87,020 11,307 98,327

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM

UI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinIJ Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

[…]

TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL 8 LIABILITIES 73,004,551 72,691,734 74,445,215 74,359,850 76,481.689 77.384.652 77,683,061 77,574.094 78,224,473 75,997,547 76,604,930 74,883,020 76,245,914 75.813.902

Silver Lake Oaks
NET OPERATING INCOME

e
0 41

0
0 *
m
a
0
e

SCHEDULE PAGE

m SCHEDULE TITLE NUMBER NUMBER

Net Operating Income Statement - Water  B- 1 43

Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer B-2 44

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements 8 -3  45 I)

0 Operating Revenues B-4 49

e

I) Water 0 & M Expenses By Month B-5 50

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water 8 - 7  60

B-7 Sup1 61 Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer B-8 62

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations B-8 Sup1 63

Analysis of Contractual Services B-9 64

0 Rate Case Expense Analysis B-10 65

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses B - I  1 66

Schedule of Allocated Expenses B - I  2 67

Net Depreciation Expense - Water B - I  3 69

Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer B - I  4 70
Taxes Other Than Income B - I  5 71

0 Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month B-6 55

0

m

D
D
m

41

4 2

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commlsslon

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

tine Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

I OPERATING REVENUES 13.240 (144) 13,097

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 21,440 (369) 21,071
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amolt..U&U 3.586 465 4,051
4 Amortization 0 159 159
5 Taxes Other Than Income 3.947 228 4.175

Sllver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 13,097 32,564 45,661 B-4, E-2

2,121 23,192 481 23,673 B-5
127 4.178 0 4,178 8-13

0 159 0 159 8-3
202 4.377 1.465 5.842 B-15

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

6 Provision for Income Taxes (6,069) (885) (6,954)l (1,029) (7,983) 11.811 3,828 GI, B-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 22,904 (402) 22,502 I 1,420 23,922 13,757 37,679

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE A-I
10 RATE OF RETURN

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM
Ib
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Operation 8 Maintenance 38,743 (1,038) 37,705
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 4,543 (1,016) 3,527
Amortization 0 149 149
Taxes OtherThan lnwme 740 1,595 2,335

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

1,844 39,548 476 40,025 6-6
56 3,582 0 3,582 8-14
0 149 0 149 8-3

65 2,400 1,452 3,852 6-15

I
OPERATING REVENUES 18,823 (124) 18,699 I 0 18,699 32,262 50,961 6-4, E-2

I

Provision for Income Taxes (9,722) (1 28) (9,850)l (776) (10,625) 11,701 1,076 C-I ,6-3
OPERATING EXPENSES 34,304 (439) 33,865 I 1,188 35,054 13,630 48,683

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE A-2
RATE OF RETURN 8.05%

4 5

S1IY.r Lake OIiu
DocM No. OWiZi-WS
HIotcdal Ted Year Ending D e c "  31,2007

Schedule: 8 3
Page: 1 Of4
preparer: s sraygie1

H l s ~ l l X l  Pmkcted 1 I

Explanation: W d e  a detailed descriplbn of aH edlusbnsnts to operating l m m e  per bmb, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operanng Income statement.

Line 2007 2W7 Svvpating
No. Acd Descnpm water sevmr SchKIUleS

(11 (2) (3) (4)

1 UTILITYTESTYUR~JUSTMENTS -2007
7 A  RFVFNIIFS

(144)

(1441

Nmalize 2007 employee tmlnations (I New Hires 499

[…]

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense
9 ITC Realized This Year
10 ITC Amortization
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: 8-1, 8-2

(6,069) (885) (6,954)

(9,722) (1 28) (9,850;

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

(1,029) (7,498) C-2
0 (485) C-5
0 0 c -7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

(1,029) (7,983)

(776) (10,462) L-2
0 (164) C-5
0 0 c - 7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

(776) f 10.625)

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM
4
UI

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Florida Public Service Commission

Pro Forma Pro Forma Year End Utility Year End Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Schedule: G-2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

0 0
(424) (424)

0 (424) (424)

(25,203) 93 (25,110)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(1,386) 5 (1,381)

(23,817) 88 (23,729)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(8.336) 31 (8,305)

0 0 c-4
0 (424) C-5
0 (424)

(2,011) (27,120)

5.5% 5.5%
(111) (1,492)

(1,900) (25,629)

35.0% 35.0%
(665) (8.970)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(865) (57) (922)

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (15,733)
Less: Interest Charges 0 (1,668) (1,668) (1,886)

5.5% 5.5%
(147) (1,069)

Taxable Income

0 0 0

(8,336) 31 (8,305)

I

(1 5,733) (2,295) (18,027)l ( 2,667) (20,694)
I

0 0 c-7

(665) (8,970)

1,257 1,257
Total Schedule M Adjustments 1,257 1,257

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (15,733) (1,038) (16,770) (2,667) (19,437)

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Timing Differences

0 0 0

(8,336) 31 (8,305)

State Tax Rate
State Income Taxes

0 0 c-7

(665) (8,970)

Federal Taxable Income (14,867) (980) (15.848)( (2,520) (18,368)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(5,204) (343) (5,547) (6,429)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
I

Current Federal Income Taxes (5,204) (343) (5,547)l (882) (6,429)
I

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (6,069) (400) (6,469)l ( 1,029) (7,498)

(25,203) 187 (25,016) (1,964) (26,980) B-1, B-2
0 (51 8) ( 5 ~ 1  (47) (564) c-3

1

(25,203) (331) (25,534)l ( 2,011) (27,545)
1

~

W
e
e
e
a
e
e
0
e
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

D

D
D
I)

B
D
B
B
B
B
D
D
D
B
D
D
B
D
h

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost cost Cost

7 7

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f2
Preparer: W Jerdon

[…]

D
D
B
D
B
D
B
B
B
D
D
B
B
D
D
D
B
L

79

Bookllax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

('1)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 3,586 (655) 2,931 4,543 47 4,590
4 Book Depreciation &Amortization 3,586 489 4,074 4,543 433 4,976 B-13,14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (1,143) (1,143) 0 (386) (386)
7

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 BadDebt 0 (114) (114)
10 All Other 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (1,257) (1,257)
13

15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (69) (69)
14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5%

16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (1,188) (1,188)
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (41 6) (416)
21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (485) (485) 0 (1 64) (164)

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM

~

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
q
4
a
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
(I
4
(I

(I
4
(I

(I
(I
(I
(I
(I
(I
(I
(I
(I
a
(I
(I

a

a

m

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 0801 21 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4 1 (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 2,022 2,022
2 2004 8 0 8
3 2005 608 9 617
4 2006 324 1,941 2,265
5 2007 254 1,525 1,779

SEWER
6 2003 0 658 658
7 2004 3 0 3
8 2005 229 3 232
9 2006 106 634 740
10 2007 82 494 576

0 2,022 2,022
8 0 8

608 9 61 7
324 1,941 2,265
254 1,525 1,779

0 658 658
3 0 3

229 3 232
106 634 740
82 494 576

81 printed 5/16/2008 3:35 PM
a,
P

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liabilitv

Line
No. Year

WATER
1 2003
2 2004
3 2005
4 2006
5 2007

Current
Beginning Year Ending

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1 1
Line

( 2 )  (3)
Interim Interim

~~

No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service (1,033) (32,073)
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation 489 24,608
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-I  0, F-6, and F-7

(544) (7,465)

143 printed 511 612008 3:35 PM

143

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
W a t e r [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Requested FWS Consol. Adjustments

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues '/o Increase % Increase Schedules

Water

1 Water Sales Revenues 12,522 0 12,522 27,570 40,092 220.18% 49.9% E-2w
575 0 575 0 575 E-2w 2 Other Revenues

3 OPERATING REVENUES 13,097 0 0 13,097 27,570 40,667

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 21,071 0 21,071 407 21,478
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 4,074 (23) 0 4,051 4,051
6 Amortization 159 0 159 159
7 Taxes Other Than Income 3,947 228 0 4,175 1,240 5.415
8 Provision for Income Taxes (6,954) 0 (6.954) 10,000 3,046
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 22,297 205 0 22,502 11,647 34,149

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (9,200) (205) 0 (9.405) 15,923 6.518
11 RATEBASE 87,020 87,020 87,020

7.49% -10.81% 12 RATE OF RETURN -10.57% -

8-5
8-13

B-15
c-I

A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 18.699 0 18.699 29.592 48.291 158.26% 104.1% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 18,699 0 0 18,699 29,592 48,291

16 Operation 8 Maintenance 37,705 0 37,705 437 38,142
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 4,976 (1,449) 0 3,527 3,527
18 Amortization 149 0 149 149
19 Taxes Other Than Income 740 1,595 0 2,335 1,331 3,666
20 Provision for Income Taxes (9,850) 0 (9,850) 10,733 884
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 33,720 146 0 33,865 12,501 46,367

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (15,021) (146) 0 (1 5,166) 17,091 1,925
23 RATEBASE 25,880 25,880 25,880
24 RATE OF RETURN -58.04% -58.60% 7.44%

> -

E-2s

B-6
8-14

8-15
c-I

A-2

144 printed 511 612008 3:35 PM

B ~ - - - - r r - r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r - r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Silver Lake Oaks
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Wate r [X ]  Sewer [ X  J

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f1